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Punka, Karlis

Punka, Irma
Punka, Mirdza
Pura, Verners

Puraus, Janis
Purgailis, Austra

Purgailis, Dailis
Purgailis, Alvine
Purickis, Arturs

Purips
Purips

Purigg, Al

Purips, Fricis

Purigg, Hermine
Purips, Voldemars
Purips, Janis E.
Purips, Milda
Purips, Biruta
Purips, Karlis
Purips, Paulis
Purips, Péteris

Purips, Vilis

Purnips, Karlis E.

Baldones pag. VilSkerstos

Baldones pag. VilSkerstos
Baldones pag. Vilgkerstos
Apé, Pasta iela 6

Ligatnes pag. Kikutos

Ligatnes pag. Kikutos
Ligatnes pag. Kikutos
Sabilée

Litenes nometné
Térvetes sanatorija

Ligatné

Riga, Ezeru ield L-2

AugsSpils pag. Maslenku ciema

AugSpils pag. Maslenku ciema

Jékabpils apr. Zasas pag. nama
Jékabpils apr. Zasas pag. nama
Jékabpils apr. Zasas pag. nami

Dobelé :
Lauberes pag. Kalniesos
Kauguru pag. Salasmilos

Arlavas pag. Osos

Rézekné

1941

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

1941
1941
1949

1941
1941

1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

194k /5

1941
1941

1940

63 yrs.

46 yrs.
16 yrs.
37 yrs.
54 yrs.

38 yrs.

9 yrs.
67 yrs.
appr. 40

appr. 50

48 yrs.

appr. 40
14 yrs.
47 yrs.
42 yrs.
20 yrs.

appr. 48
appr. 65
appr. 45

36 yrs.

Farmer

Postmaster

Farmer

Child

Merchant

Lieutenant

Director of
sanatorium

Teacher

Border guard

County official

Well driller
Farmer
Farmer

Policeman

Secret service
agent

Died in Siberia, early
1950's

Released eventually
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Released eventually, w/
ruined health, blind

Released eventually
Died in Siberia

Committed suicide before
arrest, 1949

Shot during arrest in
Litene, 1941

Deported, fate unknown

Killed, 1941

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Shot in Maslenki, 1941
Killed at Malenki, 1941
Died in Siberia, 1942
Released after 17 yrs.
Released after 17 yrs.
Fate unknown

Died in Siberia
Deported, fate unknown

Tortured, killed in Talsi,
1941

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941



