

Punka, Kārlis	Baldones pag. Vilšķerstos	1941	63 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, early 1950's
Punka, Irma	Baldones pag. Vilšķerstos	1941	46 yrs.		Released eventually
Punka, Mirdza	Baldones pag. Vilšķerstos	1941	16 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Pura, Verners	Apē, Pasta ielā 6	1941	37 yrs.	Postmaster	Deported, fate unknown
Poraus, Jānis		1941	54 yrs.		Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Purgailis, Austra	Līgatnes pag. Ķikutos	1941	38 yrs.	Farmer	Released eventually, w/ ruined health, blind
Purgailis, Dailis	Līgatnes pag. Ķikutos	1941	9 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Purgailis, Alvīne	Līgatnes pag. Ķikutos	1941	67 yrs.		Died in Siberia
Purickis, Artūrs	Sabilē	1949	appr. 40	Merchant	Committed suicide before arrest, 1949
Puriņš	Litenes nometnē	1941		Lieutenant	Shot during arrest in Litene, 1941
Puriņš	Tērvetes sanatorijā	1941	appr. 50	Director of sanatorium	Deported, fate unknown
Puriņš, A.	Līgatnē	1941		Teacher	Killed, 1941
Puriņš, Fricis	Rīgā, Ezeru ielā 4-2	1941	48 yrs.	Border guard	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Puriņš, Hermīne	Augšpils pag. Masļenku ciemā	1941	appr. 40		Shot in Masļenki, 1941
Puriņš, Voldemārs	Augšpils pag. Masļenku ciemā	1941	14 yrs.		Killed at Maļenki, 1941
Puriņš, Jānis Ē.	Jēkabpils apr. Zasas pag. namā	1941	47 yrs.	County official	Died in Siberia, 1942
Puriņš, Milda	Jēkabpils apr. Zasas pag. namā	1941	42 yrs.		Released after 17 yrs.
Puriņš, Bīruta	Jēkabpils apr. Zasas pag. namā	1941	20 yrs.		Released after 17 yrs.
Puriņš, Kārlis	Dobelē	1941		Well driller	Fate unknown
Puriņš, Paulis	Lauberes pag. Kalniešos	1944/45	appr. 48	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Puriņš, Pēteris	Kauguru pag. Salasmīļos	1941	appr. 65	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Puriņš, Vilis	Ārlavas pag. Ošos	1941	appr. 45	Policeman	Tortured, killed in Talsi, 1941
Purniņš, Kārlis E.	Rēzeknē	1940	36 yrs.	Secret service agent	Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941